

RESOLUTION 2013-002

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE TOWN CENTER STAKEHOLDER ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution 2012-025 establishing and appointing committees to the Sherwood Town Center Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to encourage public input to develop a Town Center plan that is representative of the community as a whole as well as the property owners in the Town Center area; and

WHEREAS, it was brought to the Council's attention that a neighborhood within the Town Center study area was not represented on the Stakeholder Advisory Committee (SAC); and

WHEREAS, the neighborhood established a Neighborhood Association recently, in part in order to coordinate and communicate on this project; and

WHEREAS, the SAC was established with the intent of being comprised of stakeholders including citizens, business owners, boards and local organizations that have a stake in the success of the Town Center; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Wade Anderson, the Resident Spokesman for the Gleneagle subdivision has requested to be added as a representative to the Stakeholder Advisory Committee since their neighborhood definitely has a stake in the success of the Town Center; and

WHEREAS, the City Council concurs that the SAC membership should be expanded to include representation from the Gleneagle neighborhood.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Sherwood Town Center Stakeholder Advisory Committee make-up is amended to include one representative from the Gleneagle Home Owners Association. It is understood that the representative will be Mr. Wade Anderson.

<u>Section 2.</u> Staff is directed to coordinate with the representative as soon as possible to ensure they have all relevant background materials and are up to speed on the project.

Section 3. This Resolution is effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 29th day of January 2013.

Bill Middleton, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Recorder